All drilling and production operations, including derricks, vacuum 
pumps, compressors, storage tanks, vehicle parking, structures, machinery, temporary 
housing, and ancillary equipment on the Well Site shall be identified. All Protected 
Structures within two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of the property line of the Well 
Site and all Schools and Hospitals within five thousand (5,000) feet of the property line 
of the Well Site shall be identified. All roads related to the development or facility must 
also be shown. A sufficient number of copies of the site plan shall be provided for review

[...]

(a) Multiple well and Pad sites on any one Oil and Gas Development shall be prohibited, 
unless the Operator proves to the satisfaction of the Township that the underlying 
geology makes using a single Well Pad impractical.  

(b) The nearest edge of the Well Pad shall be located not less than two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) feet from any Protected Structure, not less than five thousand (5,000) feet from 
any Schools, Primary or Secondary, or Hospital, Primary or Secondary (Protected 
Structures thereon) (“School”), and not less than two hundred and fifty (250) feet from

[...]

herein will constitute a violation and the Township may proceed with any and all 
enforcement options, at is discretion. 

[6] At the time a grading permit is issued for construction and/or operation of the 
use, the Operator shall make an initial payment to the Township of Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to be utilized by the Township to pay for all fees 
and costs incurred or to be incurred by the Township for reasonable and 
necessary expenses related to the enforcement of Subsection (19) (“Posted 
Escrow”). Such reasonable and necessary expenses may include, without

[...]

(22) The Applicant shall furnish to the Township a Certificate of Liability Insurance naming 
the Township as an additional insured with respect to the operations conducted within the 
Township, showing proof of liability insurance covering commercials, personal injury, 
and general liability in amounts not less than Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) 
per occurrence. The Applicant shall fully defend, protect, indemnify, and hold harmless 
the Township as more specifically set forth in Section 43. The insurance coverage may 
consist of a combination of self-insurance, excess coverage, and umbrella coverage.